1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UW 120	
4	In the Matter of	
5	CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER COMPANY	STAFF'S CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT
6 7	Request for Rate increase resulting in total annual revenues of \$868,453.	
8		l
9	The extent that the Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff (Staff) intends to	
10	cross-examine Mr. James Rooks and Mr. Wes Price is dependent upon Staff's Motion to Strike.	
11	At this time, Staff estimates the following cross-examination:	
12 13	James Rooks: 30 minutes Wes Price: 1 hour	
14	DATED this 19 th of October 2007.	
15		Respectfully submitted,
1617		HARDY MYERS Attorney General
18		s/Jason W. Jones
1920		Jason W. Jones, #00059 Assistant Attorney General
21		Of Attorneys for Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

Page 1 - STAFF'S CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT JWJ/jwj/GENV7260

I certify that on October 19, 2007, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in thi proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a true and exact copy by postage prepaid first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service. 7 STEVEN COOK PO BOX 1111 TERREBONNE OR 97760 sewfab4u@hotmail.com PO BOX 1594 REDMOND OR 97756 Charlen@blazerind.com CRAIG SOULE CRAIG SOULE 11953 SW HORNY HOLLOW TERREBONNE OR 97760 cby_64@yahoo.com CDy_64@yahoo.com CDY_64@	1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a true and exact copy by postage prepaid first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service. CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO BRIAN ELLIOTT PRESIDENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS PMP 313 - 1604 S HWY 97 #2 REDMOND OR 97756 Charles G NICHOLS PO BOX 1594 REDMOND OR 97756 Charlien@blazerind.com CRAIG SOULE 1193 SW HORNY HOLLOW TERREBONNE OR 97760 Cby_64@yahoo.com CRAIG SOULE 1193 SW HORNY HOLLOW TERREBONNE OR 97760 Cby_64@yahoo.com PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us Neoma Lane Legal Secretary Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section	2	
5 postage prepaid first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper 6 service. 7 STEVEN COOK PO BOX 1111 8 TERREBONNE OR 97760 8 SEWFab4u@hotmail.com 9 CHARLES G NICHOLS PO BOX 1594 REDMOND OR 97756 charlien@blazerind.com 10 CRAIG SOULE 11953 SW HORNY HOLLOW TERREBONNE OR 97760 11 COMPANY 11953 SW HORNY HOLLOW TERREBONNE OR 97760 12 CD STEVEN COOK PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us 16 STEVEN COOK CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER COMPANY JAMES R ROOKS GENERAL MANAGER PO BOX 2319 TERREBONNE OR 97760 jr@crwc.com MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us 16 STEVEN COOK SET TO STEVEN COOK SET TO STORE TO STEVEN COOK SET TO STATE TO STAT	3	I certify that on October 19, 2007, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this
6 service. 7 STEVEN COOK PO BOX 1111 8 TERREBONNE OR 97760 sewfab4u@notmail.com 9 CHARLES G NICHOLS PO BOX 1594 10 REDMOND OR 97756 charlien@blazerind.com 11 CRAIG SOULE 11953 SW HORRY HOLLOW TERREBONNE OR 97760 cby_64@yahoo.com 13 CDy_64@yahoo.com 14 STEVEN COOK PO BRIAN ELLIOTT PRESIDENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS PMP 313 - 1604 S HWY 97 #2 REDMOND OR 97756 CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER COMPANY JAMES R ROOKS GENERAL MANAGER PO BOX 2319 TERREBONNE OR 97760 cby_64@yahoo.com 14 PO BOX 2319 TERREBONNE OR 97760 jr@crrwc.com PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us 15 POBMIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us 16 POBMIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us 18 POBMIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us 18 POBMIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us 19 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us 19 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us	4	proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a true and exact copy by
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO PO BOX 1111 R TERREBONNE OR 97760 Sewfabdu@hotmail.com PO BOX 1594 REDMOND OR 97756 Charlien@blazerind.com CRAIG SOULE 11953 SW HORNY HOLLOW TERREBONNE OR 97760 cby_64@yahoo.com CRAIG SOULE TERREBONNE OR 97760 TERRE	5	postage prepaid first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper
8 PO BOX 1111 8 TERREBONNE OR 97760 sewfab4u@hotmail.com 9 CHARLES G NICHOLS PO BOX 1594 REDMOND OR 97756 charlien@blazerind.com 11 CRAIG SOULE 11953 SW HORNY HOLLOW TERREBONNE OR 97760 cby_64@yahoo.com 13 CPUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us 16 Appartment of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section	6	service.
26	8 9 10 11 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	PO BOX 1111 TERREBONNE OR 97760 sewfab4u@hotmail.com CHARLES G NICHOLS PO BOX 1594 REDMOND OR 97756 charlien@blazerind.com CRAIG SOULE 11953 SW HORNY HOLLOW TERREBONNE OR 97760 cby_64@yahoo.com POBOX 1594 CRAIG SOULE 11953 SW HORNY HOLLOW TERREBONNE OR 97760 Cby_64@yahoo.com PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON MICHAEL DOUGHERTY 550 CAPITOL ST NE - STE 215 SALEM OR 97301 michael.dougherty@state.or.us